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,I District of Columbia Zoning Commission 
Office of Zoning C) G) 

441 4th Street, NW, Room 210 
Washington, DC 20001 

"-J 

Re: Fort Lincoln/Gateway Village LLC (the "Applicant") 
Consolidated PUD Application in Zoning Commission Case No. 06-08 
Clarification of Proposed Conditions of Approval 

Dear Chairperson Hood and Members of the Commission: 

At the Zoning Commission's public meeting on February 12, 2007, members ofthe 
Zoning Commission took Proposed Action to approve the above-referenced application. Prior to 
taking Final Action in this case, the Applicant was requested to clarify specific conditions in the 
Proposed Findings ofFact and Conclusions of Law. This letter responds to the Zoning 
Commission's request for such clarification. 

The following conditions replace the conditions of approval that were included in the 
Applicant's l'f§posed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, which were submitted to the 
Zoning Commission on January 29,2007: 

Condition No.2 Bullet 3 
• Landscaping Package along Fort Lincoln Drive - The Applicant will contribute $40,000 

for planting and maintenance of a landscaping plan for the medians located along Fort 
Lincoln Drive and 31st Place, NE adjacent to the Village at Washington Gateway 
property. The Applicant will also provide for enhanced landscaping and maintenance of 
the area at the comer of Fort Lincoln Drive and 33rd Place. The Applicant will agree to 
maintain this landscaping for a period of three years from the date of its installation. In 
the event that the Applicant relinquishes authority of the Village at Washington Gateway 
Homeowners Association to the homeowners during this three year period, the Applicant 
will contribute the remainder of the $40,000 to the Village at Washington Gateway 
Homeowners Association. 

Condition No.8 Bullet 3 
• Water quality control will be provided off-site in a proposed regional stormwater 

management pond (Stormwater Management Pond #3, as shown in Exhibit 42 of the 
record of this case). Storm water Management Pond #3 will p~N~ ~~on 
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requirements to meet DC environmental regulations for this site as well as adjoining 
properties. Stormwater Management Pond #3 must be constructed and functioning by the 
issuance of the first Certificate of Occupancy for the PUD project. 

Condition No. 12 
12. The following roadway improvements will be constructed by the Applicant by the 
issuance of the first Certificate of Occupancy for the PUD project. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

400528671 VI 

Close the existing median break located along 33rd Place and constructing 
median improvements to provide additional storage for the left-tum lane 
onto South Dakota Avenue from 33rd Place; 

Extend the median on Fort Lincoln Drive North to better define travel 
paths for vehicles coming out of Premium Driveway and Commodore 
Joshua Barney Drive; 

Install traffic calming devices such as speed humps, speed tables, and/or 
raised crosswalks along Fort Lincoln Drive, particularly in the vicinity of 
the proposed crosswalk between the Village at Washington Gateway and 
the Washington Gateway retail development; 

Construct Commodore Joshua Barney Drive/Fort Lincoln drive 
North/Premium Driveway as an all-way stop due to the unnatural 
configuration of the T -intersection (i.e. the major movement is not a 
through movement, it is a left-tum movement); 

Construct the Village at Washington Gateway westernmost (full access) 
site driveway on Fort Lincoln Drive as an all-way stop including a 
stamped-concrete, raised speed table in order to control pedestrian/vehicle 
conflicts that would occur as the result of the proposed pedestrian crossing 
between the Village at Washington Gateway and the Washington Gateway 
retail development; and 

Landscape the medians along Fort Lincoln Drive between 33rd Place and 
Fort Lincoln Drive North, along Commodore Joshua Barney Drive, and 
along Fort Lincoln, pending DDOT approval. 

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
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In addition, the Commission requested that the Applicant provide signed copies of the 
First Source Employment Agreement with the Department of Employment Services ("DOES") 
and the Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") with the Office of Local Business 
Development ("OLBD"). A copy of the fully executed First Source Employment Agreement is 
attached. The Applicant has diligently worked with representatives of OLBD in finalizing the 
requested MOU. At this time that document has not been executed by the Applicant and OLBD. 

While the language in all Memoranda of Understanding between applicants and OLBD is 
virtually the same, each individual MOU is based on the development budget of the particular 
project. Typically, it is after Final Action approval by the Zoning Commission that the applicant 
will create a final development budget for the project that can be used for the MOU with OLBD. 
It is extremely difficult to have a final MOU executed prior to the Zoning Commission taking 
Final Action on a PUD project. For that reason, applicant's typically request that a fully 
executed MOU be obtained prior to obtaining a building permit for the PUD project. Therefore, 
the Applicant requests that the Zoning Commission follow its standard practice and grant Final 
Action approval of this PUD project and include the condition that the Applicant must have a 
fully executed MOU with OLBD by the time of issuance of a building permit for the PUD 
project. 

If you have any questions or comments regarding these conditions, please feel free to 
contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely yours, 

?~ tL!~~ 
Paul A. Tummonds, Jr. 

Enclosure 

400528671 VI Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of this letter and enclosures were delivered by first 

class mail to the following on April 2, 2007. 

Matt Jesick 
Office ofPlanning 
801 North Capitol Street, N.E. 
4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 

400528671 VI 

Robert King 
Commissioner, ANC 5A12 
3102 Apple Road, NE 
Washington, DC 20018 

rra A-~1 
Paul A. Tummonds, Jr. 
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Monday, February 12, 2007 

Mr. Will Collins 
The Concordia Group 
1485 Chain Bridge Road 
Suite 100 
Mcl.e Vir . ._ 22101 .. an, gJDl8 . 

RE: DEPARrMBNT OF EMPLOYMENT SERVICE (])OES) FIRST SOURCE 
AGREEMENT(FSA) 

Dear Mr. Collins: 

We; are forwarding to you· the executed First So~. Agreement betweep the J>.epllrtment of 
-.~k>yment Service and Ft .. Lincom\~teway Village, : LLC. Also enclosc,d · ~- a Contract 
Compliance Form which· mUst be completed and. submitted to DOES by yo~. and your 
subContractors ~b month. If~ S. Caldwell &. Associates can be of further assistance please let 

nst\w. 
'0±~· 

/ awnee L. eutt 
· Project Mana_ger 

cc;J.oretta S. Caldwell 

(OIJitmll' OjJiu 
8811 ~esville Road, Sui1e 1 

SiN.G Spring, MD 20910 
(301) .587-7600 • Fa:i (301) S87-003S 

e-~: Jscjnc:@Jsc:aJdwdJ.eom 
-www .. J~D.com 

ProjectS. OJT.a 
Me1ropOii1aD ~ Airpons AU1bority 

45045 Avi~cm Road, Sui'le 200 
~,VA20J66 

(703) 572-1169 • Fu (703) 572-J 159 
WWW.ID'WII8.COJD 
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GO~~~NT.OFTHEDISTIUc1'0Y'.JL~IA 
Department of Employment Services 

Ms. Pawnee Wentt 
L.S. CaldwelJ & Associates, Inc. 
8811 Colesville Road, Suite I 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Pear Ms. Wentt: 

*** 

F£D 0 8 2091 

Enclosed is your copy oftbe signed First Source Employrilent Agreement between the D.C. 
Department of Employment Services (DOES) and Ft LincQln/Gateway Vil1age,Inc. 

Under the terms of the Agre~ent, you and your S'lJbcoritractors are required to 'USe OOES as the 
first source to fi11 all p~Jobs created as the result of the fort Lmcoln NeW Town, N.E. project. 
In addition, at least Sl% of the newly created jobs must be filled by D.C. residents, as well as, at 
least 51% apprentices and trainees must be District residents. 

You should post your jo., vacancies to the Department of Employment Services' Virtual one­
Stop (VOS) at www.dcnetworks.org. VOS is an advanced web-based workforeedevelopinent 
system, whicll allows employers to place job orders and s~ch for applicants by skill-set or 
position. The system also accommodates the employer looking for specific industrial and 
~anomie data and has a series of Internet links to a variety of issues and topics of interest to 
employers. Should you I;leed assistance in posting your job vacancies, please contact Job Bank at 
(202) 698-6001. 

Also, enclosed is a Contract Compliance Form, whicJfmust be completed and submittoo by you 
and your subcontractors each month. This form coil~ data on all new.bires employed on the 
project. A DOES contract monitor will compare the iilfotmation you provide oil $is form with 
your actual employment and payroll records. If you }u-.-e any questions regarding the Contract 
Compliance Form, please oontact Shirley McKoy at (202) 698-5772. 

Thank you for participating in the First Source Employm~t Agreement Program, and we are 
looking forw~d to working with you. 

Sincerely, 

Malik_a Abdullah 
;Mana get 
Office ofEJnpJoyer Services 

· Workforce :pevelopment Bureau 

Enclosures 

609 H Street, N.E: • Waslrington, D.C. 20002 • (202) 724-7000 • 'Jl)D (202) :546--8476 
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District of Columbia

Case No. 06-08
46



FIRST SOURCE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 'RECEIVED 

~1i'Bct Number: ....,.............,.,--;,;....;..-_ ..o.;..o· ______ ........,__--'-"-.....;.;..;._--'--------'---FEB 0 5 2007 

Con~ Amount: _S __ ?SM~_..,...-...___;,.;, __________ _ 

Project Name: Ft. LiJlco1n\~te\vaY Village, LLC 

ProjeCt Address: Fort Lin~-~eW Town, N.E. W$"d:S ·..;;;..__ 

Nonprofit Organization with SO Employees or Less: (Yes) __ (No)__!!___ 

This First Source Employment Agreement,. in accordance with D. C. Law 14-24, D.C. L!IW 5-93, 
and Mayor's Ord~ 83-~65 for recruitm~ referral~ and-placement cfDistrict ofCo"Jumbia 
residents, is between the District ofColumbia·Deparbilent ofEmpJoyment SerVices, hereinafter 
referred to as DOES, and Ft. Linco1n\GateWay Village, LLC -
hereinafter, referred to as EMPLOYER. Under this Employment Agreement, the EMPLOYER 
wiJJ use DOES as its first source for recruitJn~ referraJ, and placeu;1ent ofnew hires or 
employees for the new jobs created by this project and will hire S 1% Distn~ of Columbia 
residents for all new jobs created, as well,~ $1% of apprentices employed in connection With 
the project shall be District residents registered in programs approved by the District of 
Columbia Apprenticeship Council. 

l. GENERAL TERMS 

A. The EMPLOYER wiD use DOES as its first source for the recrui~nt, 
referral and placement of employees. 

B. The EMPLOYER ~all require all contractors and subcontractors, with 
contracts totding $100,000 or more, to enter inta·lf First Sour.ce 
Employment Agreemeilt with'DOES. 

C. DOES will provide recruitment, referral and placement services to the 
EMPLOYER subject to the limitations set out in t;bi_$ Agreement. 

D. DOES participation in this Agreement wiJI be caojed out by the Office of 
the Director, with the Office of Employer Services, which is responsible 
for referral and plaCement of employees, or such other of;lices or divisions 
designated by DOES. 

ZONING COMMISSION
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E. This Agreement shall take effect when signed by th~ parties below and 
shall be fUlly effective for the duration of the contraCt and llily extensions 
or modifications to the corittact. 

F. This Agreement shall not be construed as an approval of the 
EMPLOYER'S bid packag~ bond application, lease agreement, zoning 
application, loan, or contraCt/subcontract. 

G. DOES and the EMPLOYER agree that for-purposes of this Agreement, 
new hires and jobs created (both union and nonunion) include an 
EMPLOYER'S job openings and vacancies in the W~gton St,andard 
Metropolitan Statistical_ Area created as a result ofiniemal promotions, 
tenninations, and expansions of the EMPLOYER'S worlcforce, as a result 
of this project, including loans, lease agreements; zoning applications, 
bonds, bids, and contrac't$. 

For purposes of this Agreement, ~pprentices as defined in D.C. Law 2-
156, aS amended, are mcluded. 

I. The EMPLOYER shall register an apprentioeship program with tbe D.C. 
Apprenticeship Council for construction Qr renovatjon contracts or 
subcontracts totaling $500,000 or more. This includes any construction or 
renovation contract or subcontract signed 8$ the result of: but is not limited 
to, a loan, bond, grant, EXclusive Right Agreement, street or alley closing, 
or a leasing agreen~ent of reaJ property for one (1) year or more. 

J. All contraciors who contract with-the Government oflbe District of 
Columbia to perform information technology work with a single contract 
or cumulative contracts of at lea_st $500,000, Jet within any twelve (12) 
month period shall be required to register an apprenticeship program with 
the Pistrict of Coltunbi~ Apprenticeship Council. 

K. The tenn "information technology work'' shall include, but is not limited 
to, the occupations of computer programmer, programmer analyst, desktop 
specialist, technical support specialist, database speeialist, network support 
specialist, and any othet'related occupations as the District of CoJwnbia 
Apprenticeship Council may designate by regulation. 

D. RECRUITMENT 

A. The EMPLOYER Will complete the attached :Emplgyment Plan, which 
wiiJ indicale the number of new jobs projw~·;~~ ro.iie1C, hllia1g ~:;, 
and union ~uiremenfs~ The EMPLOYER will n~fy DOES of its 
specific need for new employees as soon as that need is identified. 

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia
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B. Notification of specific· neecJs, as set forth in Seedon ll.A. m\ISt be ,given to 
DOES at least five (5) busin~·days (Monday -Friday) before using any 
other referral soUrce, and Shall include, at a minimum;. the number of 
employees nee4ed by job tnie, qualification, hiring ~ rate of pay, hours 
of work, dmation of employment, and wo:rk to be performed. 

C. Job openings to be filled by intemBJ promotion from tbe.EMPLOYER'S 
current workforce need not be referred to DOES fQJ' placement and 
referral. 

D. The EMPLOYER will submit to DOES, prior to startplg wo:rk on the 
project, the names, and social security numbeD of alJ cmreJ,rt employees, 
fucluding apprentices, ~ees, and laid-off workers who will be 
employed on the project,. 

ill. REFERRAL . 

DOES will screen and.refer applicants according to the. qualifications 
supplied by the EMPLOYER. 

N. PLACEMENt 

A. DOES will t:~otifY the EMPLOYER, prior to t,be an~ci~ted hiring dates, 
of the number of Eq>plicants DOES will refer. DOES will make every 
reasonable effort to refer at least two qualified applicants for each job 
opening. 

B. The EMPLOYER wiU mak.e aiJ decisions on hiring new en1ployees but 
Will in good faith use rea5Qnable efforts to select its ne\v hires or 
employees from among the qgalified persons referred by .DOES. 

C ln the event DOES is wlable to refer the qualified personnel requ~ 
within five{S)bw;iness d8ys·{Montt~y- Friday) ~mtfte -'ate of 
notificatio the EMPLOYER will be free to c:lirectJ . fill • . . ~ . y ~ 
positions for·wbich no quaiitied applicants have been referred. -
Notwithstanding, the EMPLOYER will still be required to hire 51% 
DiStrict residents for ~ new jobs created by the project. 

D. After the EMPLOYER has selected its employees; DOES will not be 
responsible for the employees' actions and the EMPLOYER hereby 
releases DOES, and the Government of the District ofColmnbia, the 
District of Columbia Municipal Corporation, and the officers and 
employees oftheJ)istrict of Columbia from any liBbility for employees' 
actions. · 

ZONING COMMISSION
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V. TRAINING 

DOES and the EMPLOYER may agree to develop ~lis mdning and on­
tJle..job training programs; die 1t8ining specifications aDd ~st for such 
~will be mutually~ upon by the EMPLOYER and DOES and 
set forth in a sepSrate T~ Agreement. 

VI. CONTROLLING REGULATIONS AND LAWS 

A. To the extent this Agreemm;t~ is in conflict with any labor laws or 
goven'lttlental regulations, the laws or regulations shall prevail. 

B. DOES will make every effort tQ work within the tenDs of all collective 
bargaining agreements to which the EMPLOYER b; a1 party. 

C. The EMPLOYER will provide DOES with written docUinentation that the 
EMPLOYER has provided the representative of any involved collective 
bargaining unit with ·u copy of this Agreement 8J,1d bas. requested 
COI_DDlents or objections. 'If the representative has any COmments or 
objections, the EMPLOYER Will promptly provide them to DOES. 

Vll. EXEMPTIONS 

A. Contracts, subcon~ or other fonns of governmerrt~~ce less 
than s 100,000. 

B. Employment openings the contractor will fill with individuals already 
employed by the company. 

C. Job openings tO be filled by laid-off workers according 10 Connally 
established recall proceduies and rosters. 

D. Suppliers located outside of the Washington Standard ~etropolitan 
Statistical .Arf--2 3J'lti who will perform no "WY<irk in the: WBSbiugton 
Standard Metropolitan Statistical Area. 

VDJ. AGREEMENT MODIFICATIONS, RENEWAL, MONITORING, AND PENALTIES 

A. If; during the term of this A~ent, the EMPLOYER should transfer 
possession of all or a portion of its business concerns~ by this 
Agreement to any other party by lease, sale, assignilient, merger, or 
otherwise, the EMPLOYER -as a condition of transfer shall: 

1. Notify the party taking PQS~s5ion oftbe existence ofthe 
FMPI.lJYEP.'~ .~~~.c;rt. 

2. Notify tJ!e party taking posSession that full cam.pliance with this 
Agreement is required in order to avoid tennlnation of tbe project. 

ZONING COMMISSION
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3. EMPLOYER shaiJ, a,dditionally, adVise DOES W;i11dn seven (7) 

business/calendar days of the transfer. This advice 'wiD include the 
name of the party t9king, po~ssion and the tlallie ~ telephone of 
that party's representative. 

B. DOES shall monitor EMPLOYER'S performance under tbis Agreement. 
The EMPLOYER will cooperate in ll01$S' mQBitoring eft'mt and will 
submit a Contract CompJiant.e Fonn to DOES g~ontbJy. 

C. tQ assist DOES in the-conduct of the monitoring revieW,~ EMPLOYER 
will make av~lable payroiUmd employment records for' die review period 
indicated. 

D. If additional infonnation is needed during the reyjew, the EMPLOYER 
will provide the requested WQnnation to DOES. 

E. With the submi_ssion oftbe fmal request for payment from the Distri~ the 
EMPLOYER $hall:· . 

1. Document in a report to the Contracting OfliQeT its oo,mpliance with 
the requireme"'tthat 51% of the new employees tiDed by the project be 
DiSirict residel)ts; or · 

2. Submit a request to the COntracting Officer for a waiver ~f compliaooe 
with the requirement.,th.at':Sl% of the neyv emplqyees hired by the 
project be District residents and inClude the following documentations: 

a. Material supporting a good faith effort to CQmpJy; 
b. Referrals provided by DOES and other refegal souroes; and 
c .. Advertisement of job openings listed with DOES~ other 

referral sources. 

F. The. Contracting Officer may ~e th~ requirement that Sl%: of the new 
employees hired by the project be District residents, if the Contracting Officer 
finc;is :that: · 

I. A good faith effort to comply is demonstrated by the contmctor; 

2. The EMPLOYER is located outside the WasbingtoD Stanclard 
Metropolitan SU¢isticalAtea and none oftbe CQntract work is 
performed inside the WQSbington Standard Metr9poliCJ;m Statistical 
Area; 

The Washington Standard Metropolitan Stati$liC81 Area includes 
the District of Col~bia, the Virginia Cities of A-lexandria; Falls 
Church, ~asas, Manasas Park, Fairftlx, and· FredericksbUrg; the 
Vi.'"g4"till Cou:uli~~ ·orr ailfax, Arlin~n, PriDee William, 
Lo~mdon, Stafford, Clarice, W~ Fauquier~ CuJpeper, 
Spotsylvania, aild ~g ~; the MmyJand Counties of 
Montgomery, Prince Georges, Charles, Frederick, and Calvert; 
and the West Virpria Counti~ ofBerkeley and ieft'erson. ZONING COMMISSION
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3. The EMPLOYER enters into a special worlcforce development crain.ing 

or placement arrangement with DOES; or 

4. DOES certifies that insufficient numbers of District residents in the 
labor market possess the skills required by the positio~ created as a 
result of the contlact. 

G. Willful breach of the First Som:ce Employment Agreemeilt by the 
.EMPLOYER, or failure to submit the Contract Corg.plianee Report, or 
deh"berate submission of falsified data, may be enforced by the 
Cm:ttracting Officer through imposition of penalties, induding monetary 
fiPes of 5% ofthe total amount of the direct and in~ labor costs of the 
contract 

H N~profit organizations with 50 or less employees are exempted from the 
~~that 51% of the new employees hired on the project be 
DiStrict J:eSidents. 

I. The EMPLOYER and DOES, or such other agent as DOES may 
designate, may mutually agree to modify this Agreement. 

J. The project may be terminated because of the EMPLOYER'S nan-compliance 
with the provisions of this Agreement. 

IX • Is your fum a certified Local, Small, Di~vantaged Business Entetprise· (LSDBE:)? 
YES(Jl~· 
If yes, certifi~on number:. _ __,_-------

X. DO you have a ~gistered Apprenticeship progiam with the D.C. Apprenticeship Council? 
DYEs[JN~ 
If yes, D.C. App1enti~sbip Council Registration Number:-----~ 

XJ. Jndicate whether your fll'in is a subcontractor on this project: 0 YES D N<0 
If yes, name of Jlriin~ contractor: . . .. . . 

. Dated this 7 dayof.____. . ......,fe-~1 ...... <>M-"""l.~::J-'i-~--__ 200' ·~ 
~~ ~ ,_// 
Signature Dept. ofEinployment Services · · ~ · · · er 11,~<~.,.. -:;-: CJ~•P! 

Ft. Lincoln\GateWay Viliage, LLC 

Name of Company· ·· 
. 3298 Ft. Lincoln Drive, N.E. 
Washington. D.C. 20~:;.::;1.,;:;.:,8.""""".~ __ 
· Address ··· 

202-269-3400 
Telephone 

wcollias@conCQJ'(Iiagroup.~~ 
E-mBii . 
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EMPLOYMENT PLAN 

NAME OF FIRM Fr. ~COLN\G,\TEWAY VJI..UQE,_LLC 

ADDRESS 3298 FT. LINCOLN D~ N.E., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20018 

TELEPHONE NUMBER 202-269- _ FEDERAL IDENT!FJCA TION N0.~80S8622 

CONTACT PERSON MICHELE HAGANS TilLE MANAGER 
~----------~------

E-mail: TYPE OF BUSINESS: RESIDENTIAL D~PER _ _...,. _____ ~ _ __.......,_ -- - ----· - __ ___._ _____ ___.....;.;,;.. ___ _ 
ORJGJNA TING DISTRICT AGENCY NATIONAL CAPITAL REVITALIZAnQN CORPORATION 

- - -

CONIRACTING OFFICER:---------- TELEPHONE NUMPER: ..;....· __ _ 

TYPE OF PROJECTRESIPENllAL DEVELOPMENt FONDING AMOUNT _ ----------
PROJECTED START DATE S/lf2007 . PROJECT DURATION 4 YEAR ,!'ROJECT 

-- - ___ ......,._...._ -----------
NEW JOB CREA TJON PROJECTIONS (Attach additional sheets, as needed.) Please indicate 
the new position(s) yom finn will create as a result of this project. 

JOBTITI..E #OF JOBS 
Fff Pff 

SALARY 
RANGE 

PROJECTED 
HIRE DATE 

. -' .• 

r 
J-: 
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.CURRENT EMPLOYEEs; P•~ list the names and social seeq.rity numbers. of ail current 
er,nployees including apprentices and train~ who. wiD be employed i>D the project. Attach 
additionld sheets as needed. 

NAME OF EMFLOYEE 

1\ti.chele Hagans · 

· William J. Collins 

soQAL SEc\JRITY NUMBER or-­
EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION NuMBER 
001 

002 

aevi·eea 07/os 
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.. 
·F~ Of&e u~ Only:_ 
PrOfile N.o: -------

. Contract Compliance Form 
Reporting Co~pllance With ·n.c. Law 14-l4, Mayor's Order 83-265;-0:d D~C. Law 5-9-3 

First Source Employni~nt Agreement 
Jnstructions: 
To be coo:ppleted by the· employer and submitted on the 1 Otb of each month 'ntil comj>Jetion of 
1h~ project. Fc>rward· to:· · 

Depai1Dient ofEmployJD~t Servites (DOES) 
609 B Street, N:E., Room 416 

Washi•gton, D.C. 20002 
Telephone: (202) 698-5772/6001 Fax: (202) 698-S7171TD: (1,02) 6914817 

ToD Free Number: l-877-319-7346 Website: www.does.dc.gov 
Reporting Period: 20 . 

NmneofFrrm: ____________ ~-------------------------~-------

Address: _______ ~~-----------------~~----------------~~~---
Contact Pa-son: --------------------E-mail:---------.......;...------=---' 
TJUe: Telephone Nmnber: ______ __,_. ·-"---

Employer Federal Identification Nmnber: .,.._ ----------------..-----'-------. 

Contract/Loan,N:Umber: -----o:-------------....;--------------~ 

Pr~ectLoa~on=~-~-~-------------~-~~------------~------
Project Start Date: -----------.-;..;...;,-..--;project ~d Dat~-------------
Contractiiig/Lending.Agency:· _ _,.......;----------------------_.....---
I. Vacancies; Referrals aDd Hires 

Please provide monthly and cumulative statistics f01 1he n~PDber of jobs a:~ed. refetrals :i:nade, and hires . 
.. . 

~Month CumWadve 
.. 

~ 

Number ofVauJidtS &rrtJIOy A~Dable 
. -- - ·-· 

--·--- . - ... 

Number ofVacudes Usted With DOES 
.. 

Total N~mber or Hires 
·• 

Number of Dis1rict Resideuts Hired 
.. 

-------

Number .of DOES Rd'm'als Hired 
.. 

N•mber of Cornut ~pJoyees Trall5leired to Work ou Pr~l'ct 
.. - . 

. Rderrats Made by Otti.er Sourc:es 

I' DO~-;~:,~~~~ 
.. 

" 
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II. New Hires This Mouth 

NAME 

List the name, social security number, job title, hire date arul"plaoe of residence for an new hires. Referral sottrces'are (1) 
DOES and (2) Other Referral Sources [specify). · · · · · · · 

SSN ADDRESS. WARD JOBTITLE lURE DATE· RltFJt.RRAL 

.SOURCE (DCQNLY),. , 

~--------------~~----------~--~~------------~~------~------~.~··~.-~~---+~--~--~··---
.' 

~----------------~------~--~----------~------~~~----+---------~-------+--------~----

·, 
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m~ Cur.re:nt Wo.rkfotee ThisMo.nth 

List the name, ·saciaJ security nuuiber, address, jo~ title and hire date ~faD cilrre'.nt 
employees ~.sfeired to work on the project this month. 

. :NAME :SSN JOJ1·1TJ'LI: . Bm.l: . 

DAn 

IV. Laid-Off Employees This Month 

List the riame, social security nwi:Jber, aadiess, job title, and hire date fQr all.laid-off 
einplo)tees recalled to work on the.project this month. 

SSN· JOB 
'J'J1l.J: . 

BIR1: 
DATE 

V. Terminations This Month 

NAME 

List the names pf aJJ employees employed on the project that were temiin~ted and/or 
resigned during this reporting period. 

JOB Tin.!: TERMINATION PLACE OF 
DATE RESIDENCE 
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VI. Indicate whetberyollr·ftnn is .a subConttattor on this project: YES· NO 

If yes, name of prime cori'IIaCtOJ': ------.....-~-----

vn. CommeDts: 
Desenl>e aDy·;problems you-have experienced in meeting your job creation projections in 
implementing the First Source Employmelit Agreement 

Sigo.ature Date 

Rtvlsed July 2005 
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